
Southampton WestQuay 0900 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1850
 Southampton Central Station 0905 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1854

Millbrook Roundabout 0914 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1902
Totton opp RC Church 0919 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1906

Rushington Cocklydown Lane 0931 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1917
Foxhills Ashdene Road/ Whartons Lane 0935 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1920

Ashurst Post Office 0939 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1923
Lyndhurst Fire Station 0748 0944 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1928

 Brockenhurst Railway Station 0802 0955 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1936
Setley The Hobler 0811 1003 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1943

Lymington New Forest Hospital 0819 1008 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1947
Lymington High Street 1016 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 1953

Lymington Gosport Street 0827 1018 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834 1955

SOUTHAMPTON | LYNDHURST | LYMINGTON Mondays to Fridays 
except  public holidays 

Southampton WestQuay 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1850
 Southampton Central Station 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1854

Millbrook Roundabout 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1902
Totton opp RC Church 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1906

Rushington Cocklydown Lane 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1917
Foxhills Ashdene Road/ Whartons Lane 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1920

Ashurst Post Office 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1923
Lyndhurst Fire Station 0852 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1928

 Brockenhurst Railway Station 0903 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 1936
Setley The Hobler 0911 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1943

Lymington New Forest Hospital 0916 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 1947
Lymington Priestlands Place 0922 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1831 1953

Lymington Gosport  Street 0924 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834 1955

SOUTHAMPTON | LYNDHURST | LYMINGTONSaturdays

from 1 June 2020

no service on Sundays or public holidays



Lymington Gosport Street 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1725

Lymington High Street 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1730
Lymington New Forest Hospital 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1738

Setley The Hobler 0856 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1742

 Brockenhurst Railway Station 0906 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1751
Lyndhurst Crown Hotel 0916 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1801
Lyndhurst Fire Station 0918 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1803

Ashurst Post Office 0922 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1807
Foxhills Ashdene Road/Whartons Lane 0927 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1812

Rushington Cocklydown Lane 0931 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1816
Totton Shopping Precinct 0942 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1825

Millbrook Roundabout 0947 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1830

 Southampton Central Station 0956 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1839
Southampton WestQuay 1000 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1843

LYMINGTON | LYNDHURST | SOUTHAMPTONSaturdays

Lymington Gosport Street 0622 0830 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1520 1725
Lymington High Street 0625 0835 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1523 1730

Priestlands School 1530
Lymington New Forest Hospital 0632 0842 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1538 1738

Setley The Hobler 0636 0846 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1542 1742

 Brockenhurst Railway Station 0645 0857 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1553 1751
Lyndhurst Crown Hotel 0655 0908 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1604 1801
Lyndhurst Fire Station 0657 0911 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1607 1803

Ashurst Post Office 0701 0915 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1611 1807
Foxhills Ashdene Road/Whartons Lane 0706 0920 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1616 1812

Rushington Cocklydown Lane 0710 0924 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1620 1816
Totton Shopping Precinct 0722 0935 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1633 1825

Millbrook Roundabout 0726 0940 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1638 1830

 Southampton Central Station 0735 0950 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1648 1839
Southampton WestQuay 0740 0955 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1653 1843

LYMINGTON | LYNDHURST | SOUTHAMPTON Mondays to Fridays 
except  public holidays 

from 1 June 2020

no service on Sundays or public holidays


